FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10070	2001 .ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kontes Glass Company Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 0 1048  Name: Kontes Asset Management Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes 점 No	Unternal Address: 200 W. Coll StrAct, Suite 415
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 200 W. 9th Street, Suite 415
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Wilmington State: DelawareZIP: 19801
Execution Date: March 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖈 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,379,225
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  No  No  Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	o. Total number of applications and paterile invested.
Name: Harold James, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1217	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
New York, New York 10165  60 East 42nd Street	
Street Address: Suite 1217	8. Deposit account number:  10-0250
N. V. 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dentit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	(Attach deplicate copy of this page in paying by digital accounty
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 영화	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached prize by is a true copy of the original document.	
Harold James, Esq. +and jimes April 27, 1998	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:    Signature	

## EXHIBIT "A"

## United States Patents

No.	Date
4,379,225	Apr. 5, 1983
4,976,927	Dec. 11, 1990
5,183,336	Feb. 2, 1993
5,397,467	Mar. 14, 1995
D-292,824	Nov. 17, 1987
D-303,710	Sept. 26, 1989
D-326,527	May 26, 1992

PATENT REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0019

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, KONTES GLASS COMPANY INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with its principal place of business at 1020 Spruce Street, Vineland, New Jersey 08360, herein called "Assignor", is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States patents shown on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, KONTES ASSET MANAGEMENT INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of bueiness at 200 West 9th Street, Suite 415, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patent of Exhibit "A" and the inventions covered by them;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, effective on April 1, 1998, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over effective on said date to the said Assignee, the said Letters Patent of Exhibit "A" and the inventions thereof, together with the right to recover damages for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which each of said Letters Patent of the United States is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0020

And the Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, KONTES GLASS COMPANY INC. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be thereto affixed as of the 1st day of April, 1998.

KONTES GLASS COMPANY INC.

CORP. SEAL Nadcy E. Weller
Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ss.

On this 3/5/ day of March, 1998, before me personally came Nancy E. Weller, to me known, and known to me to be Vice President of Kontes Glass Company Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

DARYL D. KOVAC NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 2002